SAN JUAN COUNTY, COLORADO BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MEETING AGENDA

March 27, 2023

CALL TO ORDER: 6:30 P.M.
BOCC Meeting Minutes for March 13, 2024

APPOINTMENTS
6:35 P.M. Anvil Mountain Apartments Lease Purchase Agreement Amendment
7:00 P.M. Marylin Wagner CTSI 5 Year Loss Analysis

CORRESPONDENCE:

NEW BUSINESS:

Commissioner and Staff Reports
Public Comment
Other

Adjourn

Times listed above are approximate.
Discussion of an agenda item may occur before or after the assigned time.

Next Regular Meeting — 8:30 A.M. April 10, 2024

Join Zoom Meeting
hitps. zoom.usj 921 ]
By Telephone: Dial 1 669-900-6833 and enter the Webinar ID 92136473203 when prompted.
Meeting [D: 921 3647 3203

You Tube (live and recorded for later viewing, does not support public comment):

https: ‘www.voutube.com ¢ sanjuancountycolorado streams

VLT
vird ] 8 3







SAN JUAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR MEETING WEDNESDAY, February 13, 2024
AT 8:30 A M.

Call to Order: The meeting was calied to order by Chairman Austin Lashley. Present were Commissioners
Scott Fetchenhier and Pete Maisel, County Attorney Dennis Golbricht and Administrator William Tookey.

Payment of Bills: Commissioner Fetchenhier moved to authorize payment of the warrants as presented.
Commissioner Maisel seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

Minutes: Commissioner Fetchenhier moved to approve the minutes of February 28, 2024 as presented.
Commissioner Maisel seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimous.

The Commissioners received a letter from the Ouray County Commissioners concerning the Red
Mountain Alpine Lodge Special Use Permit and other issues with the parking on the top of Red
Mountain Pass. San Juan County and Ouray County Commissioners will plan on meeting with CDOT
and the Forest Service to discuss parking solutions.

Amendment Plat #2 for Lot 1 of the Cole Ranch Subdivision was presented to the Commissioners for
their approval. The Commissioners had previously approved amending the plat to allow the building
site to be located on the west side of CR 2. After reviewing the Plat, Commissioner Pete Maisel moved
to approve the Cole Ranch Subdivision Amendment Plat #2 as presented. Commissioner Fetchenhier
seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

Social Services Director Martha Johnson was present to provide the Commissioners with an update.
Commissioner Fetchenhier moved to approve Transmittal #1 in the amount of $9706.16. Commissioner
Maisel seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

Director Johnson explained to the Commissioners that the TANF expenditures have been greater than in
previous years and at the current rate the fund balance would be less than the $100,000 maximum. She

explained possible options to the Commissioners. It was the consensus of the Commissioners to pursue
the purchase of TANF funds from another county for the amount of $1477.

The Sales Tax Report was presented to the Commissioners for their review.

The February Treasurer’s report was presented to the Commissioners for their review.

Congressionally Directed Spending was discussed by the Commissioners. It was the consensus of the
Commissioners to partner with the Silverton Singletrack Society to submit a request for the Bakers Park
Trail System.

Building Inspector/Code Enforcement Officer Bevan Harris was present to provide the Commissioners
with an update on what his office has been doing. The discussion included better regulations for

vacation rentals.

The Land Use Administrator provided the Commissioners with a 2023 Annual Report of permits issued.



Having no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:23 A.M.

Austin Lashley, Chairman Ladonna L. Jaramillo, County Clerk



THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into effective as of March 1, 2024 (“the
Effective Date”), by and between CITIZENS STATE BANK OF OURAY (its assigns or
successors) (“Bank™), as lessor, and SAN JUAN COUNTY, COLORADO (“County™), as lessec.

THIS AMENDMENT MODIFIES THE LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT (“LPA™)
made and entered into effective as of December 22, 2017, by and between Bank and County,
related to real property known as Lot 30, Anvil Mountain Subdivision, Silverton, San Juan County,
Colorado.

RECITALS

A. Consistent with Section 6.03(b) of the LPA, an Exhibit B is attached thereto,
consisting of a 30-year amortization schedule, setting forth Base Rental Payments, the Intercst
Component, and the Purchase Option Price.

B. Pursuant to Section 6.03(b) of the LPA, Exhibit B shall be adjusted every five years
on the anniversary of the Effective Date by recalculating all amounts shown in Exhibit B to reflect
the monthly payment necessary to fully pay off the Remaining Balance as then shown on Exhibit
B at the end of the preceding five year period at a revised interest rate of prime rate minus 25 basis
points over the years remaining on the original 30 year amortization schedule.

C. Bank and County agree that the current Remaining Balance is $1,075,680.29.
D. Bank and County agree that application of the rate increase formula set forth in
Section 6.03(b) of the LPA would result in an interest rate for the ncw five-year term at

approximately 8%.

E. Bank and County agree to amend Section 6.03(b) of the LPA for the new five-year
term, capping the interest rate incrcase at 2%.

F. The current interest rate is 3.75%.

G. Bank and County agree that adequate consideration for this amendment exists.
AMENDMENTS

Al The interest rate increase shall be capped at 2% for the new five-ycar term.

Therefore, the revised interest rate shall be 5.75%, fixed for the duration of the S-year term
commencing with this Amendment (the “Term”). The Remaining Balance shall be amortized over
25 years.

B. The first day of the Term shall be March 1,2024. County shall pay interest current
to that date in the total amount of $4,608.41. The first principal and intcrest payment of the Term
shall be due on April 1,2024.

C. The “First Revised Exhibit B” is attached hereto and replaces the original Exhibit
B attached to the LPA.



ORIGINAL LPA

A. All other terms of the LDA not modified hereby remain in their original form.

Attest:

By:

Title: County Clerk and Recorder

*xkkk%

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF QOURAY
Lessor

By;

A —
ssica Friketto, Chief Lending Officer

SAN JUAN COUNTY, COLORADO
Lessee

By:

Its: Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners



STATE OF COLORADO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF OURAY )

<t
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ll (day of ﬂw
2024 by Jessica Frigetto, Chief Lending Officer, Citizens State Bank of Ouray.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

B | VOIS
' : Notarryl\"m'ﬂic ’\_)

My commission expires:

\1{\6[%16’




STATE OF COLORADO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __ day of
2024, by, , Chairman of the Board of County

Commissioners of San Juan County and by Ladonna L. Jaramillo, Clerk and Recorder of San Juan
County.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires:




EXHIBIT B

BASE RENTALS SCHEDULE






First Revised Exhibit B
AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE

Principal Loan Date Maturity Loan No Call / Coll Account | Officer | Initials
$1,075,680.29 | 03-01-2024 |03-01-2049 8726 JAF '

References in the boxes above are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item.
Any item above containing "***"" has been omitted due to text length limitations.

Borrower:  San Juan County Lender: CITIZENS STATE BANK
PO Box 466 SILVERTON
Silverton , CO 81433 1202 GREENE STREET
PO BOX 6

SILVERTON, CO 81433
(970) 387-5502

Disbursement Date: March 1, 2024 Repayment Schedule: Installment
Interest Rate: 5.750 Calculation Method: 365/365 U.S. Rule
Payment Payment Payment Interest Principal Remaining
Number Date Amount Paid Paid Balance
1 04-01-2024 6,770.33 5,253.15 1,517.18 1,074,163.11
2 05-01-2024 6,770.33 5,076.52 1,693.81 1,072,469.30
3 06-01-2024 6,770.33 5,237.47 1,632.86 1,070,936.44
4 07-01-2024 6,770.33 5,061.27 1,709.06 1,069,227.38
5 08-01-2024 6,770.33 5,221.64 1,548.69 1,067,678.69
6 09-01-2024 6,770.33 5,214.07 1,556.26 1.066,122.43
7 10-01-2024 6,770.33 5,038.52 1,731.81 1,064,390.62
8 11-01-2024 6,770.33 5,198.02 1,672.31 1,062,818.31
9 12-01-2024 6.770.33 5,022.91 1.747.42 1,061,070.89
2024 TOTALS: 60,932.97 46,323.57 14,609.40
10 01-01-2025 6,770.33 5,181.81 1,588.52 1,059,482.37
11 02-01-2025 6,770.33 5,174.05 1,596.28 1,057,886.09
12 03-01-2025 6,770.33 4,666.29 2,104.04 1,055,782.05
13 04-01-2025 6,770.33 5,155.98 1,614.35 1,054,167.70
14 05-01-2025 6,770.33 4,982.03 1,788.30 1,052,379.40
15 06-01-2025 6,770.33 5,139.36 1,630.97 1,050,748.43
16 07-01-2025 6,770.33 4,965.87 1,804.46 1,048,943.97
17 08-01-2025 6,770.33 5,122.58 1,647.75 1,047,296.22
18 09-01-2025 6,770.33 5,114.54 1,655.79 1,045,640.43
19 10-01-2025 6,770.33 4,941.73 1,828.60 1,043,811.83
20 11-01-2025 6,770.33 5,097.52 1,672.81 1,042,139.02
21 12-01-2025 6,770.33 4,925.18 1,845.15 1,040,293.87
2025 TOTALS: 81,243.96 60,466.94 20,777.02
22 01-01-2026 6,770.33 5,080.34 1,689.99 1,038,603.88
23 02-01-2026 6,770.33 5,072.09 1,698.24 1,036,905.64
24 03-01-2026 6,770.33 4,573.75 2,196.58 1,034,709.06
25 04-01-2026 6,770.33 5,053.07 1,717.26 1.032,991.80
26 05-01-2026 6,770.33 4,881.95 1,888.38 1,031,103.42
27 06-01-2026 6,770.33 5,035.46 1,734.87 1,029,368.55
28 07-01-2026 6,770.33 4,864.82 1.905.51 1,027,463.04
29 08-01 2026 6,770.33 5,017.68 1,762.66 1,026,710.30
30 09-01-2026 6,770.33 5,009.12 1,761.21 1,023,949.18
31 10-01-2026 6,770.33 4,839.21 1,931.12 1.022,018.06
32 11-01-2026 6,770.33 4,991.09 1,779.24 1,020,238.82
33 12-01-2026 6,770.33 4,821.68 1,948.65 1,018,290.17
2026 TOTALS: 81,243.96 59,240.26 22,003.70
34 01-01-2027 6,770.33 4,972.88 1,797.45 1.016,492.72
35 02-01-2027 6.770.33 4,964.10 1.806.23 1,014,686.49
36 03-01-2027 6,770.33 4,475.74 2,294.59 1,012,391.90
37 04-01-2027 6,770.33 4,944.08 1,826.25 1,010,565.65
38 05-01-2027 6,770.33 4,775.96 1,994 .37 1,008,571.28
39 06-01-2027 6,770.33 4,925.42 1,844.91 1,006,726.37
40 07-01-2027 6,770.33 4,757.82 2,012.51 1,004,713.86
41 08-01-2027 6,770.33 4,906.58 1,863.75 1,002,850.11
42 09-01-2027 6,770.33 4,897.48 1,872.85 1,000,977.26
43 10-01-2027 6,770.33 4,730.65 2,039.68 998,937.58
44 11-01-2027 6,770.33 4,878.37 1,891.96 997,045.62
45 12-01-2027 6,770.33 4,712.06 2,058.27 994,987.35
2027 TOTALS: 81,243.96 57,941.14 23,302.82
46 01-01-2028 6,770.33 4,859.08 1,911.25 993,076.10
47 02-01-2028 6,770.33 4,849.75 1,920.58 991,1565.52
48 03-01-2028 6,770.33 4,528.09 2,242.24 988,913.28
49 . 04-01-2028 6,770.33 4,829.42 1,840.91 986,972.37

50 05-01-2028 6,770.33 4.664.46 2,105.87 984,866.50



AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE
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51 06-01-2028 6.770.33 4,809.66 1,960.67 982,905.83
52 07-01-2028 6,770.33 4,645.24 2,125.09 980,780.74
53 08-01-2028 6,770.33 4,789.70 1,980.63 978,800.11
54 09-01-2028 6,770.33 4,780.03 1,990.30 976,809.81
55 10-01-2028 6,770.33 4,616.43 2,153.90 974,655.91
56 11-01-2028 6,770.33 4,759.79 2,010.54 972,645.37
57 12-01-2028 6,770.33 4,596.75 2.173.58 970,471.79
2028 TOTALS: 81,243.96 56,728.40 24,515.56
58 01-01-2029 6,770.33 4,739.36 2,030.97 968,440.82
59 02-01-2029 6,770.33 4,729.44 2,040.89 966,399.93
60 03-01-2029 6,770.33 4,262.75 2,507.58 963,892.35
61 04-01-2029 6,770.33 4,707.23 2,063.10 961,829.25
62 05-01-2029 6,770.33 4,545.63 2,224.70 969,604.55
63 06-01-2029 6,770.33 4,686.29 2,084.04 957,520.51
64 07-01-2029 6,770.33 4,625.27 2,245.06 955,275.45
65 08-01-2029 6,770.33 4,665.15 2,105.18 953,170.27
66 09-01-2029 6,770.33 4,654.87 2,115.46 951,054.81
67 10-01-2029 6,770.33 4,494.71 2,275.62 948,779.19
68 11-01-2029 6,770.33 4,633.42 2,136.91 946,642.28
69 12-01-2029 6.770.33 4,473.86 2,296.47 944,345.81
2029 TOTALS: 81,243.96 55,117.98 26,125.98
70 01-01-2030 6,770.33 4,611.77 2,158.56 942,187.25
71 02-01-2030 6,770.33 4,601.23 2,169.10 940,018.15
72 03-01-2030 6,770.33 4,146.38 2,623.95 937,394.20
73 04-01-2030 6,770.33 4,577.82 2,192.51 935,201.69
74 06-01-2030 6,770.33 4,419.79 2,3560.54 932,851.15
75 06-01-2030 6,770.33 4,555.64 2,214.69 930,636.46
76 07-01-2030 6,770.33 4,398.21 2,372.12 928,264.34
77 08-01-2030 6,770.33 4,533.24 2,237.09 926,027.25
78 09-01-2030 6,770.33 4,522.31 2,248.02 923,779.23
79 10-01-2030 6,770.33 4,365.81 2,404.52 921,374.71
80 11-01-2030 6,770.33 4,499.59 2,270.74 919,103.97
81 12-01-2030 6,770.33 4,343.71 2,426.62 916,677.35
2030 TOTALS: 81,243.96 53,575.50 27,668.46
82 01-01-2031 6,770.33 4,476.65 2,293.68 914,383.67
83 02-01-2031 6,770.33 4,465.45 2,304.88 912,078.79
84 03-01-2031 6,770.33 4,023.14 2,747.19 909,331.60
85 04-01-2031 6,770.33 4,440.78 2,329.55 907,002.05
86 05-01-2031 6,770.33 4,286.52 2,483.81 904,518.24
87 06-01-2031 6,770.33 4,417.27 2,353.06 902,165.18
88 07-01-2031 6,770.33 4,263.66 2,506.67 899,658.51
89 08-01-2031 6,770.33 4,393.54 2,376.79 897,281.72
90 09-01-2031 6,770.33 4,381.93 2,388.40 894,893.32
91 10-01-2031 6,770.33 4,229.29 2,541.04 892,352.28
92 11-01-2031 6,770.33 4,357.86 2,412.47 889,939.81
93 12-01-2031 6,770.33 4,205.88 2,564.45 887,375.36
2031 TOTALS: 81,243.96 51,941.97 29,301.99
94 01-01-2032 6,770.33 4,333.55 2,436.78 884,938.58
95 02-01-2032 6,770.33 4,321.65 2,448.68 882,489.90
96 03-01-2032 6,770.33 4,031.65 2,738.68 879,751.22
97 04-01-2032 6,770.33 4,296.32 2,474.01 877,277.21
98 05-01-2032 6,770.33 4,146.04 2,624.29 874,652.92
99 06-01-2032 6,770.33 4,271.42 2,498.91 872,154.01
100 07-01-2032 6,770.33 4,121.82 2,648.51 869,505.50
101 08-01-2032 6,770.33 4,246.28 2,524.05 866,981.45
102 09-01-2032 6,770.33 4,233.96 2,536.37 864,445.08
103 10-01-2032 6,770.33 4,085.39 2,684.94 861,760.14
104 11-01-2032 6,770.33 4,208.46 2,561.87 859,198.27
105 12-01-2032 6,770.33 4,060.59 2.709.74 856,488.53
2032 TOTALS: 81,243.96 50,357.13 30,886.83
106 01-01-2033 6,770.33 4,182.71 2,587.62 853,900.91
107 02-01-2033 6,770.33 4,170.08 2,600.25 851,300.66
108 03-01-2033 6,770.33 3,755.05 3,015.28 848,285.38
109 04-01-2033 6,770.33 4,142.65 2,627.68 845,657.70
110 056-01-2033 6,770.33 3,996.60 2,773.73 842,883.97
11 06-01-2033 6,770.33 4,116.28 2,654.05 840,229.92
12 07-01-2033 6,770.33 3,970.95 2,799.38 837,430.54
113 08-01-2033 6,770.33 4,089.64 2,680.69 834,749.85
114 09-01-2033 6,770.33 4,076.55 2,693.78 832,056.07
115 10-01-2033 6,770.33 3,932.32 2,838.01 829,218.06
116 11-01-2033 6,770.33 4,049.54 2,720.79 826,497.27
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117 12-01-2033 6,770.33 3,906.05 2,864.28 823,632.99
2033 TOTALS: 81,243.96 48,388.42 32,855.54

118 01-01-2034 6,770.33 4,022.26 2,748.07 820,884.92
119 02-01-2034 6,770.33 4,008.84 2,761.49 818,123.43
120 03-01-2034 6,770.33 3,608.71 3,161.62 814,961.81
121 04-01-2034 6,770.33 3,979.92 2,790.41 812,171.40
122 05-01-2034 6,770.33 3,838.34 2,931.99 809,239.41
123 06-01-2034 6,770.33 3,951.97 2,818.36 806,421.05
124 07-01-2034 6,770.33 3,811.17 2,959.16 803,461.89
125 08-01-2034 6,770.33 3,923.76 2,846.57 800,615.32
126 09-01-2034 6,770.33 3,909.85 2,860.48 797,754.84
127 10-01-2034 6,770.33 3,770.21 3,000.12 794,754.72
128 11-01-2034 6,770.33 3,881.23 2,889.10 791,865.62
129 12-01-2034 6,770.33 3.742.38 3,027.95 788,837.67
2034 TOTALS: 81,243.96 46,448.64 34,795.32

130 01-01-2035 6,770.33 3,852.34 2,917.99 785,919.68
131 02-01-2035 6,770.33 3,838.09 2,932.24 782,987.44
132 03-01-2035 6,770.33 3,453.73 3,316.60 779,670.84
133 04-01-2035 6,770.33 3,807.57 2,962.76 776,708.08
134 05-01-2035 6,770.33 3,670.74 3,099.59 773,608.49
135 06-01-2035 6,770.33 3,777.96 2,992.37 770,616.12
136 07-01-2035 6,770.33 3,641.95 3,128.38 767.,487.74
137 08-01-2035 6,770.33 3,748.07 3,022.26 764,465.48
138 09-01-2035 6,770.33 3,733.31 3,037.02 761,428.46
139 10-01-2035 6,770.33 3,598.53 3,171.80 758,256.66
140 11-01-2035 6,770.33 3,702.99 3,067.34 755,189.32
141 12-01-2035 6,770.33 3,569.05 3,201.28 751,988.04
2035 TOTALS: 81,243.96 44,394.33 36,849.63

142 01-01-2036 6,770.33 3,672.38 3,097.95 748,890.09
143 02-01-2036 6,770.33 3,657.25 3,113.08 745,777.01
144 03-01-2036 6,770.33 3,407.08 3,363.25 742,413.76
145 04-01-2036 6,770.33 3,625.62 3,144.71 739,269.05
146 05-01-2036 6,770.33 3,493.81 3,276.52 735,992.53
147 06-01-2036 6,770.33 3,5694.26 3,176.07 732,816.46
148 07-01-2036 6,770.33 3,463.31 3,307.02 729,509.44
149 08-01-2036 6,770.33 3,562.60 3,207.73 726,301.71
150 09-01-2036 6,770.33 3,546.94 3,223.39 723,078.32
151 10-01-2036 6,770.33 3,417.29 3,353.04 719,725.28
152 11-01-2036 6,770.33 3,514.82 3,255.51 716,469.77
153 12-01-2036 6,770.33 3,386.06 3,384.27 713,085.50
2036 TOTALS: 81,243.96 42,341.42 38,902.54

154 01-01-2037 6,770.33 3,482.40 3,287.93 709,797.57
155 02-01-2037 6,770.33 3,466.34 3,303.99 706,493.58
156 03-01-2037 6,770.33 3,116.31 3,654.02 702,839.56
157 04-01-2037 6,770.33 3,432.36 3,337.97 699,501.59
158 05-01-2037 6,770.33 3,305.86 3,464.47 696,037.12
159 06-01-2037 6,770.33 3,399.14 3,371.19 692,665.93
160 07-01-2037 6,770.33 3,273.56 3,496.77 689,169.16
161 08-01-2037 6,770.33 3,365.60 3,404.73 685,764.43
162 09-01-2037 6,770.33 3,348.97 3,421.36 682,343.07
163 10-01-2037 6,770.33 3,224.77 3,545.56 678,797.51
164 11-01-2037 6,770.33 3,314.95 3,455.38 675,342.13
165 12-01-2037 6,770.33 3,191.69 3,578.64 671,763.49
2037 TOTALS: 81,243.96 39,921.95 41,322.01

166 01-01-2038 6,770.33 3,280.60 3,489.73 668,273.76
167 02-01-2038 6,770.33 3,263.56 3,506.77 664,766.99
168 03-01-2038 6,770.33 2,932.26 3,838.07 660,928.92
169 04-01-2038 6,770.33 3,227.69 3,542.64 657,386.28
170 056-01-2038 6,770.33 3,106.83 3,663.50 653,722.78
171 06-01-2038 6,770.33 3,192.50 3,577.83 650,144.95
172 07-01-2038 6,770.33 3,072.60 3,697.73 646,447.22
173 08-01-2038 6,770.33 3,156.96 3,613.37 642,833.85
174 09-01-2038 6,770.33 3,139.32 3,631.01 639,202.84
175 10-01-2038 6,770.33 3,020.89 3,749.44 635,453.40
176 11-01-2038 6,770.33 3,103.28 3,667.05 631,786.35
177 12-01-2038 6,770.33 2,985.84 3,784.49 628,001.86
2038 TOTALS: 81,243.96 37,482.33 43,761.63

178 01-01-2039 6,770.33 3,066.89 3,703.44 624,298.42
179 02-01-2039 6,770.33 3,048.80 3,721.53 620,576.89
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180 03-01-2039 6,770.33 2,737.34 4,032.99 616,543.90
181 04-01-2039 6,770.33 3,010.93 3,759.40 612,784.50
182 05-01-2039 6,770.33 2,896.04 3,874.29 608,910.21
183 06-01-2039 6,770.33 2,973.65 3,796.68 605,113.53
184 07-01-2039 6,770.33 2,859.78 3,910.55 601,202.98
185 08-01-2039 6,770.33 2,936.01 3,834.32 597,368.66
186 09-01-2039 6,770.33 2,917.29 3,853.04 593,515.62
187 10-01-2039 6,770.33 2,804.97 3,965.36 589,550.26
188 11-01-2039 6,770.33 2,879.11 3,891.22 585,659.04
189 12-01-2039 6,770.33 2,767.84 4,002.49 581,656.55
2039 TOTALS: 81,243.96 34,898.65 46,345.31

190 01-01-2040 6,770.33 2,840.56 3,929.77 577,726.78
191 02-01-2040 6,770.33 2,821.36 3,948.97 573,777.81
192 03-01-2040 6,770.33 2,621.30 4,149.03 569,628.78
193 04-01-2040 6,770.33 2,781.82 3,988.51 565,640.27
194 05-01-2040 6,770.33 2,673.23 4,097.10 561,5643.17
195 06-01-2040 6,770.33 2,742.33 4,028.00 557,5615.17
196 07-01-2040 6,770.33 2,634.83 4,135.50 553,379.67
197 08-01-2040 6,770.33 2,702.46 4,067.87 549,311.80
198 09-01-2040 6,770.33 2,682.60 4,087.73 545,224.07
199 10-01-2040 6,770.33 2,576.74 4,193.59 541,030.48
200 11-01-2040 6,770.33 2,642.16 4,128.17 536,902.31
201 12-01-2040 6,770.33 2,537.42 4,232.91 532,669.40
2040 TOTALS: 81,243.96 32,256.81 48,987.15

202 01-01-2041 6,770.33 2,601.32 4,169.01 528,500.39
203 02-01 2041 6,770.33 2,680.96 4,189.37 624,311.02
204 03-01-2041 6,770.33 2,312.71 4,457.62 519,853.40
205 04-01-2041 6,770.33 2,538.74 4,231.59 515,621.81
206 05-01-2041 6,770.33 2,436.84 4,333.49 511,288.32
207 06-01-2041 6,770.33 2,496.91 4,273.42 507,014.90
208 07-01-2041 6,770.33 2,396.,17 4,374.16 502,640.74
209 08-01-2041 6,770.33 2,454.68 4,315.65 498,325.09
210 09-01-2041 6,770.33 2,433.60 4,336.73 493,988.36
211 10-01-2041 6,770.33 2,334.60 4,435.73 489,552.63
